David L. Snowden, Ph.D., Director of Schools * 507 New Highway 96 West ¢ Franklin, TN 37064 = 615-794-6624 = 615-790-4716 (fax) = www fssd.org

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

I1.

I11.

Iv.

VI

VIL

VIIIL

IX.

XL

XIL

SINCE 1906

Franklin Special School District

Members of the Franklin Special School Disthict Board of Education and Local News Media

David L. Snowden, Ph.D., Director of Schools
October 3,2019

Agenda for the Franklin Special School District Board of Education meeting to be held on Monday,
October 14,2019 at 6:30 p.m. at Moore Elementary School, 1061 Lewisburg Pike, Franklin, TN

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

RECOGNITIONS/GOOD NEWS AWARDS

PUBLIC INPUT Please limit comments to three (3) minutes per speaker

REPORTS/PRESENTATIONS/DISCUSSIONS

I.  Teaching and Learning Spotlight
2. Construction Report

3. Energy Savings Report

4. NSBA CUBE Report

APPROVAL OF BOARD AGENDA

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA
1. Minutes of Board Meeting dated September 16, 2019
2. Student Disciplinary Hearing Authority Appointment

BUSINESS BEFORE THE BOARD

Consideration of:

. Additional Parapro Position at FMS

Policy Revision: Promotion and Retention (4.603) — 2" Reading

Policy Revision: Family and Medical Leave (5.305) — 2" Reading
Policy Revision: Student Clubs and Organizations (6.702) — 2" Reading
Policy Revision: Code of Conduct (6.300) — /*' Reading

o LN

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOLS REPORT

UPDATES
l.  Teaching and Learning
2. Finance and Administration

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

All Franklin Special School District meetings are open to the public.

Excellence in Teaching and Learning for All

6:30 p.m.
6:31 p.m,
6:35 p.m.
6:40 p.m.

6:45 p.n.

7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:25 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

The Franklin Special School District is an equal opportunity employer



