

Franklin Special School District

SINCE 1906

David L. Snowden, Ph.D., Director of Schools • 507 New Highway 96 West • Franklin, TN 37064 • 615-794-6624 • 615-790-4716 (fax) • www.fssd.org

TO: Members of the Franklin Special School District Board of Education and Local News Media FROM: David L. Snowden, Ph.D., Director of Schools DATE: October 3, 2019 RE: Agenda for the Franklin Special School District Board of Education meeting to be held on Monday, October 14, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. at Moore Elementary School, 1061 Lewisburg Pike, Franklin, TN		
I.	MEETING CALLED TO ORDER	6:30 p.m.
II.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	6:31 p.m.
III.	RECOGNITIONS/GOOD NEWS AWARDS	6:35 p.m.
IV.	PUBLIC INPUT Please limit comments to three (3) minutes per speaker	6:40 p.m.
V.	REPORTS/PRESENTATIONS/DISCUSSIONS 1. Teaching and Learning Spotlight 2. Construction Report 3. Energy Savings Report 4. NSBA CUBE Report	6:45 p.m.
VI.	APPROVAL OF BOARD AGENDA	7:05 p.m.
VII.	APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA 1. Minutes of Board Meeting dated September 16, 2019 2. Student Disciplinary Hearing Authority Appointment	7:10 p.m.
VIII.	BUSINESS BEFORE THE BOARD Consideration of: 1. Additional Parapro Position at FMS 2. Policy Revision: Promotion and Retention (4.603) – 2 nd Reading 3. Policy Revision: Family and Medical Leave (5.305) – 2 nd Reading 4. Policy Revision: Student Clubs and Organizations (6.702) – 2 nd Reading 5. Policy Revision: Code of Conduct (6.300) – 1 st Reading	7:15 p.m.
IX.	DIRECTOR OF SCHOOLS REPORT	7:25 p.m.
X.	UPDATES 1. Teaching and Learning 2. Finance and Administration	7:30 p.m.
XI.	<u>ANNOUNCEMENTS</u>	7:35 p.m.
XII.	ADJOURNMENT	7:40 p.m.

All Franklin Special School District meetings are open to the public.